
Driscoll School Project
Agenda – SBAC
1.   Construction Update (Gilbane)
2. Schedule Commentary
3. Budget Update
4. Quality Update
5. Upcoming Meetings
6. New Business

09/15/23



Schedule Review – Construction Progress

Area C:
o Remaining: Trespa panels at the NE corner.

o Roof edge coping is 95% complete.

Area A:
o Remaining: Minor Trespa detailing.

o Roof edge coping is 90% complete.

Area B: 
o Remaining: Trespa panels at SW corner, window caps Area B 

on West and North elevations are 70% complete.

o Roof edge coping is 80% complete.

EXTERIOR ENVELOPE

o Landscaping started 9/5, playground equipment at grade is 

ongoing and loam is being placed this week.

o All sidewalks (concrete and paved) have been installed.

o The fence at the temp playground has been re-established.

SITE

09/15/23



Schedule Review – Construction Progress
INTERIOR

Floors 4, 3 and 2 classrooms are complete except for a few 

small locations (Teacher Work Rooms, for instance). This 

includes final clean, but cleaners will go through rooms 

again prior to Substantial Completion.

Furniture deliveries began on 9/5 and are ongoing 

throughout the building.

Gymnasium floors are complete; the stage floor is currently 

being installed.

Main stair treads are going in.

09/15/23





Driscoll School Project
Budget Update
§ Committed:  97%

§ Expended:  77%

§ Construction Expended: 79%

§ Construction Progress: 83%

Status of Contingencies
Construction Contingency  $2,648,975
Owner Contingency             $   652,037
 Total                             $3,301,012

Pending
Pending ATPs               $   500,301
Estimated                             $   235,808
Potential FFE Overage         $     93,954
 Total:                             $   830,063

Remaining Total:         $2,470,949
5% of ‘Balance to Spend’= $1,070,865

09/15/23



* Change Percentages are based on percentage of GMP value of $94,298,030

$      141,022.00 $      (93,048.00) $  1,269,935.00 $  5,461,487.20 $        95,881.00 
AHJ CD E/O OSC UC

0.150% -0.10% 1.35% 5.79% 0.10%

0.15% AHJ
(0.10%) CD

1.35% E/O

5.79%OSC

0.10% UC

CHANGE ORDERS BY REASON

AHJ CD E/O OSC UC

$      141,022.00 $      (93,048.00) $  1,269,935.00 $      952,230.20 $        95,881.00 
AHJ CD E/O OSC UC

0.150% -0.10% 1.35% 1.01% 0.10%

0.15% AHJ

(0.10%) CD

1.35% E/O

1.01% OSC

0.10% UC

CHANGE ORDERS BY REASON

AHJ CD E/O OSC UC

Value of Change Order without Geothermal:  $2,366,020            Value of Change Orders with Geothermal:   $6,875,277

09/15/23



Driscoll School Project
Quality Update

Testing:
§ Window Testing: 9/12
§ Roof Testing: 9/19

Punch List:
§ Ongoing

09/15/23



Driscoll School Project
Next Meetings

§ October 10, 2023 – Building Commission

New Business

09/15/23


